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Fig. 1 Number of all  first‐time Undergraduate Students ‐ Fall 2014 351 543 726 461 299 382 704 429 263 511 510 720 351 336 419 274 820 455 423 484 366 460 559 512

Fig. 3 Percentage of all students enrolled by race/ethnicity:
     American Indian or Alaska Native 0% 1% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 0 0 0% 0% 0 1 0 1
     Asian 3% 3% 2 5 2 5 1 1 2 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2 4 3 2% 6% 3 6 2 1
     Black or African American 22% 16% 4 5 5 11 5 2 5 5% 5% 4% 22% 4% 8% 16% 2 5 3 3% 8% 1 2 1 11
     Hispanic/Latino 5% 9% 9 7 8 2 4 3 13 8% 14% 5% 5% 10% 7% 4% 7 7 4 5% 13% 11 10 3 4
     Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander  0% 5% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 0 0 0% 0% 0 1 0 0
     White 63% 57% 75 72 70 80 74 88 66 77% 70% 80% 63% 68% 68 68% 83 71 72 78% 53% 70 62 84 70
     Two or more races  3% 1% 4 4 2 1 2 1 4 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 0% 2% 2 2 3 2% 4% 3 11 2 3
     Race/Ethnicity Unknown 1% 11% 2 1 3 1 12 3 4 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 12% 5% 1 3 6 9% 4% 11 3 1 8
     Nonresident Alien 2% 2% 3 7 10 0 1 1 4 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2 8 10 1% 13% 0 6 6 2
     Women  53% 59% 58 50 58 46 54 52 53 62% 61% 52% 53% 59% 61% 53% 60 56 54 51% 58% 81 62 56 62

Fig. 4 Unduplicated 12‐mth headcount of all students & Undergrad
Students (13‐14), FTE (13‐14), Full and part time fall 2014:
     Unduplicated Headcount ‐ total 2670 2569 2569 1916 1518 1225 3359 1694 1148 2627 3515 2721 2670 1524 1665 1436 3610 2028 1711 2709 1455 766 1724 2505 3130
     Unduplicated Headcount ‐ Undergraduates 2670 2511 2569 1916 1518 1225 3191 1694 1148 2627 3148 2721 2670 1524 1665 1408 3610 2028 1694 2235 1455 680 1724 2505 2341
     Total FTE Enrollment 2257 2344 2507 1752 1310 1314 3286 1343 1118 2444 33121 2684 2257 1447 1661 1249 3393 2004 1587 2347 1399 374 1696 2450 2610
     Full‐time Fall Enrollment 1778 2330 2472 1773 1249 1178 2615 1365 1079 1895 2784 2431 1778 1376 1507 1070 3259 1885 1558 1896 1367 38 1644 2339 2237
    Part‐time Fall Enrollment  359 63 25 0 54 7 333 46 7 188 473 16 359 0 33 189 196 8 74 422 32 398 39 46 499

Fig. 5 Number of degrees awarded by level (2013‐14):
     Doctor's Research/Scholarship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
     Doctor's Professional Practice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
     Doctor's Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     Master's 0 12 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 125 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 10 87 0 0 0 0 103
     Bachelor's 485 501 607 448 282 297 607 305 263 530 753 660 485 328 349 268 693 497 380 474 316 203 320 532 451
     Associate's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fig. 6 2014‐15 Academic Yr. Tuition and Required Fees for full‐time, first $33,430 38,220$         37,236$         47,030$         42,500$         31,708$         35,570$         32,124$         37,500$         $38,668 $33,950 $47,480 $33,430 $48,065 $40,070 $30,290 29560 40844 38630 31,816 $40,497 37416 38370 34545

Fig. 7 2013‐14 Avg. Net Price of attendance for full ‐time , first‐time degr $25,738 21,497$         24,651$         22,062$         24,230$         22,250$         27,385$         22,510$         23,492$         $31,893 $21,826 $33,343 $25,738 $36,197 $24,577 $22,194 25770 27996 25883 25,276 $23,642 25762 25645 23576

Fig. 8 2013‐14 Percentage of full‐time, first‐time degree/certificate‐seeking undergrad students who receive grant,
or scholarship aid from federal gov., state/local gov, or institution or loans, by type of aid: 
     Any Grant Aid 100% 99 98 48 99 99 100 100 99 997% 93% 66% 100% 91% 100% 100% 93 100 100 100% 99% 33 99 100 100
     Pell Grants 36% 50 27 13 29 20 31 30 34 20% 31% 11% 36% 24% 34% 52% 22 22 25 30% 34% 29 26 21 37
     Institutional Grants  100% 96 97 48 99 99 97 100 99 96% 93% 65% 100% 90% 100% 99% 93 99 100 100% 99% 67 99 100 100

Fig. 12 Graduation rate and transfer‐out rate (08 cohort); graduation rate cohort as a % of total entering students &
retention rates of first‐time students (fall 2014):
     Full‐Time retention rate  74% 74 90 98 77 92 85 81 91 81% 82% 89% 74% 78% 78% 69% 91 92 88 75% 88% 89 85 70

Fig. 14 Graduation rates of full‐time, first‐time degree/certificate‐seeking undergrads within 150% of normal time to 
program completion, by race/ethnicity: 2008 cohort
     Graduation Rate Overall 61% 53 74 88 80 64 61 68 66 66% 74% 84% 61% 75% 57% 63% 80 81 78 62% 80% 71 82 56

Fig. 15 Percentage Distribution of core revenues by source FY 2014:
     Tuition and fees 54% 67 58 52 46 38 69 49 39 74% 70% 62% 54% 66% 66% 59% 54 51 55 74% 36% 64 64 59 60
     Government Grants & contracts 13% 2 1 1 3 0 0 3 1 3% 3% 1% 13% 2% 0% 2% 0 7 1 3% 2% 1 1 2 1
     Private gifts, grants and contracts 6% 12 10 14 17 37 5 19 39 9% 3% 15% 6% 17% 8% 11% 17 14 15 3% 32% 7 7 14 15

11%‐31%      Investment Return 21% 17 28 20 29 18 18 26 18 11% 21% 20% 21% 14% 23% 26% 25 26 27 19% 27% 25 25 21 21

Fig. 16 Core expenses per FTE enrollment by function FY 2014:
     Instruction $6,881 9,559$           10,237$         21,684$         15,371$         10,658$         9,053$           13,075$         10,924$         $11,485 $8,231 $16,497 $6,881 $14,371 $11,244 $9,183 10084 16167 10689 $9,051 $12,518 5622 13440 13112 10266
     Research $108 ‐$                25$                 855$               6$                   ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                97$                 $199 $47 $318 $108 $2,127 $113 $0 1782 155 512 $13 $0 0 0 176 34
     Public Service $56 ‐$                467$               165$               532$               ‐$                31$                 893$               6$                   $0 $0 $978 $56 $0 $269 $0 0 0 1076 $352 $0 0 0 168 98
     Academic Support $2,483 1,011$           5,192$           7,644$           3,761$           2,036$           1,028$           1,722$           2,428$           $1,395 $2,728 $6,225 $2,483 $2,326 $1,319 $4,136 2717 2965 3313 $2,106 $3,029 1028 2457 1696 1587
     Institutional Support $4,894 4,079$           4,256$           9,197$           7,868$           6,670$           4,768$           4,272$           5,755$           $4,956 $5,115 $7,497 $4,894 $9,191 $6,110 $3,751 3039 6545 5115 $3,728 $5,763 1895 4531 4861 3595
     Student Services $4,309 4,276$           2,995$           8,852$           5,530$           6,688$           1,960$           6,114$           7,478$           $5,170 $3,787 $7,842 $4,309 $6,150 $6,271 $5,070 3712 4449 6181 $3,799 $5,698 2336 5584 5082 3594

Fig. 17 Full‐time Equivalent Staff by Occupational Category ‐ Fall 2014:
     Postsecondary Teachers and staff 130 145 219 178 123 102 213 113 93 154 236 254 130 147 140 104 286 175 128 $167 $120 13 145 202 190
     Instructional Support Occupations 49 13 12 45 23 27 15 8 21 4 7 44 49 62 35 18 31 51 32 $28 $38 3 28 22 66
     Management 46 40 94 72 50 41 46 23 25 46 39 83 46 83 35 27 76 32 45 $43 $32 3 39 44 32
     Business and Financial Operations 22 12 3 40 33 9 10 13 18 43 20 38 22 17 10 13 18 12 14 $6 $17 1 16 11 26
     Computer, Engineering and Science 12 13 22 31 14 10 12 6 11 12 13 36 12 21 10 14 27 13 18 $18 $19 2 21 20 16
     Community Service, Legal Arts and Media 39 35 64 49 23 53 67 37 46 28 40 63 39 27 44 35 69 47 50 $31 $40 4 45 40 41
     Healthcare 7 1 4 9 2 4 3 4 2 2 5 11 7 0 6 4 2 2 5 $8 $0 1 6 3 3
     Other 91 163 191 279 112 77 71 127 36 115 186 281 91 109 66 39 182 147 107 $131 $110 6 68 135 174

396                 422                 609                 703                 380                 323                 437                 331               252               404               546               810               396               466               346               254               691               479                 399                 432                 376               33                 368               477               548              
Fig. 18 2014‐15 Avg.  Salaries of full‐time instructional non‐medical staff equated to 9‐mth contracts by academic rank:

     All Ranks  $56,349 57,933$         66,627$         92,142$         62,496$         67,059$         71,001$         63,153$         63,918$         $64,296 $67,716 $85,419 $56,349 $79,398 $72,603 $48,960 71298 70767 71793 $64,107 $62,856 62577 62577 69255 65556
     Professor  $69,435 73,692$         85,284$         120,573$       76,140$         78,552$         86,679$         75,699$         74,916$         $84,474 $84,537 $113,517 $69,435 $102,258 $87,309 $58,069 87111 88443 84150 $82,890 $79,479 75294 75294 82449 78894
     Associate Professor  $55,611 62,298$         65,214$         89,253$         57,807$         66,726$         70,164$         61,524$         56,808$         $64,116 $68,274 $85,905 $55,611 $79,227 $63,936 $49,059 68517 68814 60336 $61,803 $58,365 593535 59535 68757 64782
     Assistant Professor  $49,617 50,499$         5,263$           72,639$         51,345$         59,508$         61,344$         53,541$         48,987$         $51,939 $59,499 $70,344 $49,617 $60,435 $57,861 $44,838 58230 58554 61146 $53,334 $51,543 49752 49572 57213 61767
     Instructor  $42,957 44,712$         46,386$         67,221$         45,009$         38,880$         33,003$         50,490$         ‐$                $37,143 $73,539 $57,483 $42,957 $0 $0 $40,266 50103 49860 49320 $37,845 $47,871 49410 44973
     Lecturer  $0 ‐$                65,394$         ‐$                40,563$         ‐$                50,931$         17,748$         $46,404 $41,679 $59,859 $0 $76,554 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A $56,869 $0
     No Academic Rank  $0 ‐$                45,999$         ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                45,099$         $24,885 $45,792 $0 $0 $45,000 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A $45,591 $0
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Fig. 1 Number of all  first‐time Undergraduate Students ‐ Fall 2014 351

Fig. 3 Percentage of all students enrolled by race/ethnicity:
     American Indian or Alaska Native 0%
     Asian 3%
     Black or African American 22%
     Hispanic/Latino 5%
     Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander  0%
     White 63%
     Two or more races  3%
     Race/Ethnicity Unknown 1%
     Nonresident Alien 2%
     Women  53%

Fig. 4 Unduplicated 12‐mth headcount of all students & Undergrad
Students (13‐14), FTE (13‐14), Full and part time fall 2014:
     Unduplicated Headcount ‐ total 2670
     Unduplicated Headcount ‐ Undergraduates 2670
     Total FTE Enrollment 2257
     Full‐time Fall Enrollment 1778
    Part‐time Fall Enrollment  359

Fig. 5 Number of degrees awarded by level (2013‐14):
     Doctor's Research/Scholarship 0
     Doctor's Professional Practice 0
     Doctor's Other 0
     Master's 0
     Bachelor's 485
     Associate's 0

Fig. 6 2014‐15 Academic Yr. Tuition and Required Fees for full‐time, first $33,430

Fig. 7 2013‐14 Avg. Net Price of attendance for full ‐time , first‐time degr $25,738

Fig. 8 2013‐14 Percentage of full‐time, first‐time degree/certificate‐seeking undergrad 
or scholarship aid from federal gov., state/local gov, or institution or loans, by ty
     Any Grant Aid 100%
     Pell Grants 36%
     Institutional Grants  100%

Fig. 12 Graduation rate and transfer‐out rate (08 cohort); graduation rate cohort as a % 
retention rates of first‐time students (fall 2014):
     Full‐Time retention rate  74%

Fig. 14 Graduation rates of full‐time, first‐time degree/certificate‐seeking undergrads w
program completion, by race/ethnicity: 2008 cohort
     Graduation Rate Overall 61%

Fig. 15 Percentage Distribution of core revenues by source FY 2014:
     Tuition and fees 54%
     Government Grants & contracts 13%
     Private gifts, grants and contracts 6%

11%‐31%      Investment Return 21%

Fig. 16 Core expenses per FTE enrollment by function FY 2014:
     Instruction $6,881
     Research $108
     Public Service $56
     Academic Support $2,483
     Institutional Support $4,894
     Student Services $4,309

Fig. 17 Full‐time Equivalent Staff by Occupational Category ‐ Fall 2014:
     Postsecondary Teachers and staff 130
     Instructional Support Occupations 49
     Management 46
     Business and Financial Operations 22
     Computer, Engineering and Science 12
     Community Service, Legal Arts and Media 39
     Healthcare 7
     Other 91

396                
Fig. 18 2014‐15 Avg.  Salaries of full‐time instructional non‐medical staff equated to 9‐m

     All Ranks  $56,349
     Professor  $69,435
     Associate Professor  $55,611
     Assistant Professor  $49,617
     Instructor  $42,957
     Lecturer  $0
     No Academic Rank  $0
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5 0 16 3 4 6 2 13 6 4 4 15 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2.0% 5.0% 3.0% 3.0% 13% 7% 10%
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0% 0% 0%
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0 4 2 3 0 4 1 1 1 5 0 9 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 8% 3% 7%
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274 306 4267 1209 4175 2468 901 1297 2609 1899 1631 1104 2132 2307 2938 2,259              2,332              1,148              1,612              1,791              1,364              1,373              1,669              3,220             
20 306 3531 1209 1828 2311 788 1297 2609 1899 1631 1104 2132 2212 2135 2,529              2,332              1,148              1,612              1,791              1,364              1,373              1,669              2,290             

125 240 2985 1208 2477 2324 882 1297 2791 1975 1510 1040 2285 2316 2300 2,447              2,420              1,079              1,602              1,788              1,324              1,497              1,671              2,985             
24 200 3190 1166 1762 2090 811 1297 2299 1717 1452 1039 1978 2048 2090 2,556              2,010              1,039              1,662              1,596              1,354              1,295              1,577              2,608             
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38110 25650 31754 38350 29620 33982 33200 44145 41920 23320 47020 $38,177 $33,023 $35,690 $37,426 $40,350 27,828$         46,080$         36,120$         41,282$         $39,990 $46,423 $44,076

28854 23307 16504 22917 19208 21661 17609 35610 29445 18379 26082 $29,077 $22,793 $30,693 $31,085 $26,531 22,664$         31,490$         22,619$         27,817$         $32,645 $34,145 $30,672
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31 31 12 21 9 22 19 17 7 30 24 8 19% 23% 6% 5% 10% 23.0% 21.0% 15.0% 19.0% 21% 15% 11%
31 31 21 23 27 24 48 38 30 30 27 26 22% 19% 14% 28% 28% 16.0% 30.0% 15.0% 26.0% 19% 31% 22%

5084 21424 8668 6739 9518 8907 14341 10582 14588 13075 8934 25056 $9,685 $8,114 $8,474 $13,349 $11,187 7,217$           13,593$         9,632$           14,530$         $14,047 $15,477 $13,307
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 134 116 152 354 $187 $158 $181 $122 $173 ‐$                208$               ‐$                77$                 $257 $0 $787

305 1285 0 122 13 0 0 0 0 156 1036 1037 $177 $350 $0 $53 $127 ‐$                626$               241$               ‐$                $126 $0 $0
1010 4256 1321 1700 1316 1517 922 1665 1998 3865 1053 0 $1,440 $1,898 $2,676 $2,930 $2,091 1,241$           3,512$           2,172$           3,142$           $2,678 $3,469 $6,236
3598 15162 4894 4411 4927 3402 10593 3571 4854 5651 3925 10948 $6,339 $8,857 $5,449 $6,116 $4,501 4,693$           7,412$           4,838$           8,457$           $7,035 $8,612 $3,781
2106 8876 4388 4744 4192 4471 8622 4771 4276 6128 4896 16350 $4,014 $3,890 $4,610 $7,245 $6,990 6,759$           5,968$           6,651$           6,761$           $5,928 $8,198 $3,632

10 36 195 101 289 175 94 102 267 167 111 88 184 149 172 191 167 75                   139                 128                 125                 124 156 240
1 3 18 19 20 14 6 23 24 36 22 31 18 37 57 18 8 27                   15                   5                     19                   37 12 45
7 25 49 30 61 33 20 21 61 19 29 24 39 63 49 85 45 31                   79                   31                   28                   30 92 107
0 1 50 15 24 11 0 15 10 25 9 16 20 46 18 18 16 1                     8                     23                   17                   31 16 13
1 2 20 6 10 8 2 4 24 11 8 10 14 18 26 34 15 5                     12                   12                   11                   16 27 22
2 8 36 41 57 52 28 39 36 74 32 23 31 50 34 69 61 33                   39                   64                   54                   28 40 55
0 2 6 4 2 0 0 2 0 10 2 0 3 6 4 7 4 1                     ‐                  3                     2                     1 4 5
6 23 118 82 107 67 130 64 165 102 81 77 150 200 99 161 139 57                   74                   122                 47                   84 144 190

27                   100                 492                 298                 570                 360                 280               270               587               444               294               269               459               569               459               583               455                 230                 366                 388               303               351               491               677              

58500 58500 65772 57519 63711 52362 66303 61326 76203 75420 56295 90747 $66,195 $61,839 $84,654 $79,254 $72,315 57,798$         78,660$         60,570$         69,282$         $68,886 $81,252 $85,905
78273 74610 83538 67014 85032 74925 100350 91152 63423 113661 $82,116 $89,739 $94,590 $107,505 $92,574 65,673$         96,777$         69,759$         86,760$         $73,665 $104,751 $112,959
67365 58059 68247 54126 62460 61623 75969 89120 56439 96309 $67,770 $71,109 $111,141 $77,481 $70,596 55,719$         76,869$         59,049$         66,213$         $60,192 $77,598 $78,759
59364 51939 53478 47664 58248 51480 61488 57771 48096 70353 $59,238 $63,343 $62,505 $64,818 $67,167 50,607$         67,266$         55,287$         51,867$         $71,118 $55,827 $73,368
50346 35073 52202 42471 49221 46944 51525 50472 57186 $55,035 $42,615 $0 $56,646 $58,230 61,776$         61,614$         ‐$                38,799$         $45,999 $47,349 $47,340

38178 38637 33570 54909 N/A N/A 58311 $46,539 $0 $61,443 $0 $0 39,708$         56,709$         52,245$         ‐$                $0 $61,299 $0
58500 58500 44586 46026 37476 42147 N/A 50904 N/A $49,518 $44,388 $50,274 $36,747 $42,003 ‐$                45,500$         52,362$         ‐$                $0 $56,997 $0


